

TOWN COMMISSION MEETING

September 10, 2024 at 6:30 PM

AGENDA ITEM TITLE:	RESOLUTION 24-18, STORMWATER UTILITY FEE ROLL CERTIFICATION
SUBJECT:	The Town Commission will consider the certification of the roll for the Town's Stormwater Utility and may consider any appeals from the public.
STAFF ANALYSIS:	In 2003, the Town Commission created the Town's Stormwater Utility and enacted Ordinance 03-22 which authorizes the imposition of Stormwater fees on residents for Stormwater services, facilities, and programs.
	In FY 2018-19, the Town Commission had a utility rate study conducted by Raftelis Engineers that recommended changes to the rates for Stormwater Utility Fees. The Town Commission adopted the recommended changes to the stormwater rates in Ordinance #19-02, setting a rate of \$34.50/EDU.
	On July 9, 2024, the Town Commission adopted Preliminary Stormwater Resolution 24-12 and provided time for the public to inspect and review the roll. Mailed notices were provided to landowners pursuant to Florida Law.
	Resolution 24-18 is the culmination of the fee change process and certifies the final roll for stormwater utility fees to be collected via the tax bill for FY 2024 - 2025.
FISCAL IMPACT:	None
STAFF RECOMMENDATION:	Approval of Resolution 24-18 certifying the stormwater utility fee roll for FY 2024 - 2025
ATTACHMENTS:	Resolution #24-18 – Stormwater Utility Fee Certification